
Step 1
Open the carton and 
take out the stand from 
the bag.

Step 2
You will �nd the main 
stand with a second shelf 
made of solid steel rod.

Step 3
Push in the spring pins 
and open the stand, until 
the pins come out of the 
other holes. The legs are 
then locked into position.

Step 4

Step 5
Do the same with main 
shelf, until it locks into 
the open position.

Step 6
Do the same with main 
shelf, until it locks into 
the open position.
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This user manual will help you assemble this product safely and quickly, so 
please spend a few minutes to read through this assembly information.

USER GUIDE

Visit Our Website

SCAN ME
PyleUSA.com

Universal Foldable DJ Laptop Stand
PLPTS35

ENG UK

Professional Portable Stand with Second Accessory Tray,
Handy Carrying Bag Included



Features: 
 • Safe & Reliable Device Placement
 • Rugged & Durable Metal Construction
 • Stable & Ergonomic Desktop / Tabletop Design
 • Height Adjustable Assembly
 • Holds All Sizes of Laptop, iPad, and Tablets
 • Double Peg Holding Tray Keeps Laptop Secure in Demanding Environments
 • Convenient Accessory Tray Holds a Sound Card, Hard Drives, Small Mixer
    and Any Other Device
 • Lightweight and Sturdy Unit
 • Folds Flat to be Convenient and Portable
 • Fits in Backpack or Handy Carrying Bag
 • Suitable Use for Home, Studio or On the Road
 • Just Slide in the Sturdy Steel Rod Accessory 
   Tray and Ready to Use
 • *Some Assembly Required

Step 7
For your laptop and other  equipment, built for 
the processional. Second shelf designed for sound 
card, hard drives or small mixer. Unique portable 
design, allows you to fold everything when you 
are �nished and store in the reusable bag.

Technical Specs:
 • Construction Material: Steel Alloy
 • Maximum Device Weight Load Capacity: 8 lbs. (3.6 kg)
 • Bracket-to-Bracket Width: 10.6’’ -inches (27 cm)
 • Dimensions Folded: 
   10.2'' x 9.8'' x 1.2'' inch (26 x 25 x 3 cm)
 • Dimensions Unfolded: 
   10.2'' x 9.8'' x 13.7'' inch (26 x 25 x 3 cm)
 • Laptop Shelf Dimensions: 
    9.6'' x 8.5'' inch (24 x 22 cm)

Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Register Product
Thank you for choosing PyleUSA. By registering your product, you ensure that you receive the 
full bene�ts of our exclusive warranty and personalized customer support. Complete the form 
to access expert support and to keep your PyleUSA purchase in perfect condition. PyleUSA.com/

register/PLPTS35

START HERE

California Prop 65 Warning
     WARNING: 
This product may expose you to chemicals, which is known to 
the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects and other 
reproductive harm. Do not ingest.
For more info go to: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

www.PyleUSA.com



Paso 1
Abra la caja de cartón y 
saque el soporte de la 
bolsa.

Paso 2
Encontrará el soporte principal 

con un segundo estante de 

varilla de acero maciza.

Paso 3
Introduzca los pasadores 
elásticos y abra el soporte, 
hasta que los pasadores salgan 
por los otros agujeros. Las 
patas quedan entonces 
bloqueadas en su posición.

Paso 4

Paso 5
Haga lo mismo con el estante 
principal, hasta que se bloquee 
en la posición abierta.

Paso 6
Haga lo mismo con el estante 
principal, hasta que se bloquee 
en la posición abierta.
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Este manual de usuario le ayudará a montar este producto de forma segura y 
rápida, así que dedique unos minutos a leer esta información de montaje.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO

Visite nuestro
sitio web

ESCANÉAME
PyleUSA.com

Soporte plegable universal para 
ordenador portátil de DJ

PLPTS35
Soporte portátil profesional con segunda bandeja para accesorios, 
práctica bolsa de transporte incluida

SPA



Características: 
 • Colocación segura y �able del dispositivo
 • Construcción metálica robusta y duradera
 • Diseño de sobremesa / mesa estable y ergonómica
 • Montaje de altura ajustable
 • Sujeta portátiles, iPad y tabletas de todos los tamaños
 • La bandeja de sujeción de doble clavija mantiene el portátil seguro en entornos exigentes
 • La práctica bandeja para accesorios permite alojar una tarjeta de sonido, discos duros,
   un pequeño mezclador y cualquier otro dispositivo
 • Unidad ligera y resistente
 • Se pliega para ser cómoda y portátil
 • Cabe en una mochila o en una práctica bolsa de transporte
 • Uso Adecuado Para El Hogar, El Estudio O En La Carretera
 • Sólo tiene que deslizar la resistente bandeja para accesorios 
    de varilla de acero y estará lista para usar
 • *Se requiere algo de montaje

Paso 7
Para su ordenador portátil y otros equipos, construido para la 
procesión. Segundo estante diseñado para tarjeta de sonido, 
discos duros o pequeño mezclador. Diseño portátil único, le 
permite plegar todo cuando haya terminado y guardarlo en 
la bolsa reutilizable.

Especi�caciones técnicas:
 • Material de construcción: Aleación de acero
 • Capacidad de carga del peso máximo del dispositivo: 8 libras (3.6 kg)
 • Ancho de soporte a soporte: 10,6'' -pulgadas (27 cm)
 • Dimensiones Plegada: 
   10,2'' x 9.8'' x 1,2'' -pulgadas (26 x 25 x 3 cm)
 • Dimensiones sin plegar: 
   10,2'' x 9,8'' x 13,7'' -pulgadas (26 x 25 x 3 cm)
 • Dimensiones del estante para portátiles: 
    9,6'' x 8,.5'' inch (24 x 22 cm)

Registrar Producto
Gracias por elegir PyleUSA. Al registrar su producto, se asegura de recibir todos los bene�cios 
de nuestra garantía exclusiva y atención al cliente personalizada. Completa el formulario para 
acceder al soporte de expertos y mantener en perfectas condiciones tu compra de PyleUSA. PyleUSA.com/

register/PLPTS35

COMIENCE AQUI

www.PyleUSA.com

Preguntas o comentarios
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Advertencia de la Proposición 65 de California
     ADVERTENCIA:  
Este producto puede exponerlo a sustancias químicas, que el 
estado de California reconoce como causantes de cáncer, 
defectos congénitos y otros daños reproductivos. No ingerir.
Para obtener más información, visite: www.P65warnings.ca.gov



Étape 1
Ouvrez le carton et sortez le 
support du sac.

Étape 2
Vous trouverez le support 
principal avec une deuxième 
étagère en acier massif.

Étape 3
Enfoncez les goupilles à 
ressort et ouvrez le support 
jusqu'à ce que les goupilles 
sortent des autres trous. Les 
pieds sont alors verrouillés en 
position.

Étape 4

Étape 5
Faites de même avec 
l'étagère principale jusqu'à ce 
qu'elle se verrouille en 
position ouverte.

Étape 6
Faites de même avec 
l'étagère principale jusqu'à ce 
qu'elle se verrouille en 
position ouverte.
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Ce manuel d'utilisation vous aidera à assembler ce produit en toute sécurité et rapidement. 
Veuillez prendre quelques minutes pour lire ces informations de montage.

GUIDE D'UTILISATION

Visitez notre site
Internet

SCANNE MOI
PyleUSA.com

Support pliable universel pour 
ordinateur portable DJ

PLPTS35
Support portable professionnel avec deuxième plateau accessoire,
Sac de transport pratique inclus

FRE



Caractéristiques: 
 • Placement sécurisé et �able des appareils
 • Construction robuste et durable en métal
 • Design ergonomique et stable pour bureau/table
 • Montage réglable en hauteur
 • Supporte toutes les tailles d'ordinateurs portables, iPad et tablettes
 • Plateau à double goupille qui maintient l'ordinateur portable en toute sécurité dans
   des environnements exigeants
 • Plateau accessoire pratique pour carte son, disques durs, petit mixeur, etc.
 • Unité légère et robuste
 • Se plie à plat pour être pratique et portable
 • Se glisse dans un sac à dos ou un sac de transport pratique
 • Convient pour une utilisation à domicile, 
    en studio ou en déplacement
 • Il su�t de glisser le plateau accessoire en acier 
   robuste et il est prêt à l'emploi
 • *Quelques assemblages nécessaires

Étape 7
Pour votre ordinateur portable et autres équipements, conçu 
pour les professionnels. La deuxième étagère est prévue 
pour une carte son, des disques durs ou un petit mixeur. Son 
design unique et portable vous permet de tout plier une fois 
terminé et de ranger dans le sac réutilisable.

Spéci�cations techniques:
 • Matériau de construction : Alliage d'acier
 • Capacité de charge maximale : 3,6 kg (8 lbs)  
 • Largeur de support à support : 27 cm (10.6’’ -pouces)
 • Dimensions plié: 
   10.2'' x 9.8'' x 1.2'' pouces (26 x 25 x 3 cm)
 • Dimensions déplié: 
   10.2'' x 9.8'' x 13.7'' pouces (26 x 25 x 3 cm)
 • Dimensions de l'étagère pour ordinateur portable: 
    9.6'' x 8.5'' pouces (24 x 22 cm)

Enregistrer le produit
Merci d'avoir choisi PyleUSA. En enregistrant votre produit,
vous vous assurez de béné�cier de tous les avantages de notre garantie exclusive et de notre 
support client personnalisé. Remplissez le formulaire pour accéder à l'assistance d'experts et 
conserver votre achat PyleUSA en parfait état. PyleUSA.com/

register/PLPTS35

COMMENCEZ ICI

www.PyleUSA.com

Questions ? Commentaires ? 
Nous sommes là pour vous aider !

Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

Avertissement Californie Prop 65
     AVERTISSEMENT: 
Ce produit peut vous exposer à des produits chimiques qui, 
selon l'État de Californie, provoquent des cancers, des 
anomalies congénitales et d'autres troubles de la 
reproduction. Ne pas ingérer.
Pour plus d'informations, voir : www.P65warnings.ca.gov
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Multilingual Instruction Manual

This manual provides instructions in 
If you prefer to read the manual in other languages scan the  QR 
code below or enter the URL into your browser.

Pyleaudio.com/Manuals.aspx

Italian   German   Polish   Turkish   Dutch 

English   Spanish   French 


